Session T1.
1918.

NEW ZEALAND.

MAINTENANCH OF ROADS.

ON HEACH ROAD OUT OF THI CONSOLIDATED FUND .
VOTE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3isr MARCH, 1918, OMITTING THE NAMES OF THOSE ROADS
ON WHICH THE EXVENDITURE WAS LHESS THAN £50.

STATEMENT SHOWING REXPENDITURR

Laid on the Table of both Houses of the General Assembly by Leave.

PUOBLIC

WORKS DEPARTMENT.

STATEMENT SHOWING THi: NAMES Oor RoADS AND AMOUNTS KXPHKNDED ON EACH OUT oF THE (CoON-

SOLIDATED IFUND, MAINTENANCR
OMITTING THR NAMES OF THOSE

Arthur’s Pass 1o Kumara

Ashley Gorge Road

Awakino Vailey (Liower)

Awakino Valley (Upper)

Beaumont to Island Rock

Blenheim to Nelson

Buller Bridge, near Liyeil
Cumbridge to Te Walkato

Dunedin to Qamarua via Rartigi Beacl
Glenhope— Westport—Reefton

Great South Road, Papakm.n 60 Mercer

Hanst Pass

Inangahua Junction Budﬂo
Kaikoura to Parnassus
Karames River Ferry
Kokatahi River Bridge
Kumara to Ross

Kurapete e

Lake Rotoma to Te Teko
Lumsden to Te Anaun

Main Road, Waikouaiti Counm
Makarakia ...
Maketn to To Ngae

£
2,010 ‘ Makino
265 | Mauganui
140 | Mangapaepacki Br 1dg
157 | Mangapohue .
296 | Mangarakau Bridge
185 1 Mangare ...
421 | Maugatiu llast
243 1+ Mangatoro ..
50§ Matahoura Brldgv
6,152 | Mimi to Mokau
250 | Mirachuiao to Maticre

69 | Mokau Ferry .
111 Mokauiti Valley Road
626 Moki

372 ‘V[Oklhlnu'l. to Ll’ﬁhle W‘mmnul

191 Mossburn to Te Anau
1,063 Murumuru
175 Murupara to Ru: tahuna
192 | Napier to Wairoa ...

70 Ohura

500 Obura (n(}&h of I Lp\mm bd,ddl()

137 Okahukura to Ohura
243 Opato Track

orF Roaps Vorwk, For wHE YEAR ENDED 3lsT MarcH, 1918,
RoaDs ON WHICH THE [IXPENDITURE WAS LESS THAN £50.

£
75
374
305
165
116
223
122
184
559
785
490
244
161
148
, 194
147
56
416
1,760
783
1,013
228
108



D.—T7.

SrareMENT sHoWING THE NAMES oF RoADS AND AMOUNTS BXPENDED, RTC.—continued.

Oruanui to Mokai ...

Pakihi

Parnassus to Kaikoura

Patoto Road ..

Pirongia to Kawhia

Poroporo Settlement, Masterton
Pukaki to Mount Cook

Puwere Bridge ...

Raetihi to Ohakune

Raetihi to Ohura ...

Reefton to Greymouth
Rerekepa .

Ross to Waiho

Rotorua to Lake Rotoma,
Rotorua to Taupo via Atiamuri
Rotorua to Taupo via Waiotapu
Rotorua to Tauranga via Oropi
Rotorua to Wairoa
Rotowhero to Murupara
Ruatiti to Erua

Runanga to Pohue

Taupo to Runanga

Tautau Stream Bridge

Te Kuiti to Mokau

Thompson Track .

Tokaanu to Ta.upo .
Tongaporutu to Maunga,roa

. 2,205

£
166
79
1,091
52
517
105
793
100
299
114
150
67

4792
292
536
651
225
295
62
657
237
100
1,818
272
222
202

2

|

£
Tunupu (Waitara River Bridge) 100
Tutaetoko e 71
Tututawa (Ma.ngaehu River Bmdge) 100
Waihi Swamp Road 148
Waiho County Boundary 708
Waikaremoana Accommodation-house

Road ... 121
Waioeka River Bndge 120
Waiouru to Tokaanu 554
Waipa River Bridge, Whatawhata 73
Waipapa Valley 61
Waitetuna—Aotea . ., 52
Waitotara Valley ... 160
Wanganui River Road (Aukopae-

Otunui) 267
Westland Ferry Service 100
Whangamomona River Bridge . 196
Whangamomona to Wanganui River... 73
Whangamomona Valley Road 297
Whitikau Block Road 86
Various works on which the expendl

ture was less than £50 on any one .

road 821

£39,890

STATEMENT SHOWING THE EXPENDITUKE (APPROXIMATE) IN EACH COUNTY OUT OF CONSOLIDATED
Fusp, MAINTENANCE oF RoaDs, For THE YEAR ENDED 31st Marom, 1918,

\ Amount

County. Expend-eed.
Ashley 265
Awakino ... 1,778
Buller 5,034
Cheviot ... 1,091
Clifton 2,185
Easv Taupo 1,629
Franklin ... 250
Grey 150
Inangahua 1,291
Kaikoura 626
Kawhia ... 309
Mackenzie 793
Mariborough 185
Masterton 105
Murchison 1,675
Ohura 2,107
Opotiki 464
Patea 160
Piako 394
Rotorua ... 2,419
Stratford... 200

Public Works Office, Wellington, 4th June, 1918,

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ;

Amount
County. Expended.
£

Tauranga 248
Tuapeks. ... 296
Waikato ... 122
Waikouaiti 500
Waimarino 841
Walines, ... 296
Waipa 73
Wairoa ... 3,097
Waitaki ... 50
Waitomo... 1,700
Wallace ... 216
Westland 6,346
Whakatane . . 400
Whangamomona ... N 1,174
Whangarei 100

Various works on ‘which the expendi-
ture was less than £50 on any one
road

821

£39, 390

P8 Wano,

Acting-Accountant.

printing (650 copics), £2,

By Authority :
Prics 3d.]

Manrcis I

Marxs, Government. Printer,

Wellington,—1918.
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