## Session II. 1918. NEW ZEALAND.

## MAINTENANCE OF ROADS.

STATEMENT SHOWING EXPENDITURE ON EACH ROAD OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND.

VOTE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1918, OMITTING THE NAMES OF THOSE ROADS

ON WHICH THE EXPENDITURE WAS LESS THAN £50.

Laid on the Table of both Houses of the General Assembly by Leave.

## PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES OF ROADS AND AMOUNTS EXPENDED ON EACH OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND, MAINTENANCE OF ROADS VOTE, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1918, OMITTING THE NAMES OF THOSE ROADS ON WHICH THE EXPENDITURE WAS LESS THAN £50.

			£						£
Arthur's Pass to Kumara			2,010	İ	Makino				75
Ashley Gorge Road			265		Mauganui				374
Awakino Vailey (Lower)			140		Mangapaepaeki B	ridge			305
Awakino Valley (Upper)			1.57						165
Beaumont to Island Rock			2 <b>9</b> 6	i	Mangarakau Brid				116
Blenheim to Nelson			185		Mangare			• • •	223
Buller Bridge, near Lyeil			421		Mangatiti East				122
Cambridge to Te Waikato			243	1	Maugatoro				184
Dunedin to Oamaru via K	artigi	$\operatorname{Beach}$	50	į	Matahoura Bridge	9			559
Glenhope-Westport-Ree	fton		6,152						785
Great South Road, Papaku	ira to	Mercer	250		Miraohuiao to Ma		• • •		490
Haast Pass			69	i	Mokau Ferry		• • •		244
Inangahua Junction Bridg	e		111		Mokauiti Valley I				161
Kaikoura to Parnassus		• • •	626		Moki		•••		148
Karamea River Ferry			372		Mokihinui to Litt	le Wanga	nui		1,124
110110000			191		Mossburn to Te A	nau		• • •	147
Kumara to Ross			1,063		A.M. OLA GLAZZA GLA GI				56
Kurapete			175		Murupara to Ruat				416
Lake Rotoma to Te Teko			192		Napier to Wairoa				1,760
Lumsden to Te Anau			70		Ohura				783
Main Road, Waikouaiti Ce	ounty		500		Ohura (north of I		Saddie)	• • • •	1,013
Makarakia			137		Okahukura to Oh				228
Maketu to Te Ngae	• • •		243	ı	Opato Track	• • •	•••		108

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES OF ROADS AND AMOUNTS EXPENDED, ETC.—continued.

			£		£
Oruanui to Mokai			166	Tunupu (Waitara River Bridge)	100
Pakihi	•••		79	Tutaetoko	71
Parnassus to Kaikoura	• • • •		1,091	Tututawa (Mangaehu River Bridge)	100
Patoto Road	•••		52	Waihi Swamp Road	148
Pirongia to Kawhia			517	Waiho County Boundary	708
Poroporo Settlement, Ma	sterton		105	Waikaremoana Accommodation-house	
Pukaki to Mount Cook	• • •		793	Road	121
Puwere Bridge	• • •		100	Waioeka River Bridge	120
Raetihi to Ohakune	• • •		299	Waiouru to Tokaanu	554
			114	Waipa River Bridge, Whatawhata	73
Reefton to Greymouth			150	Waipapa Valley	61
Rerekepa			67	Waitetuna – Aotea	52
Ross to Waiho			2 , $205$	Waitotara Valley	160
Rotorua to Lake Rotoma			472	Wanganui River Road (Aukopae	
Rotorua to Taupo via Ati			292	Otunui)	267
Rotorua to Taupo via Wa			<b>535</b>	Westland Ferry Service	100
Rotorua to Tauranga via	Oropi		651	Whangamomona River Bridge	196
Rotorua to Wairoa	• • • •		225	Whangamomona to Wanganui River	<b>7</b> 3
Rotowhero to Murupara			295	Whangamomona Valley Road	297
Ruatiti to Erua			62	Whitikau Block Road	86
Runanga to Pohue	• • •	• • •	657	Various works on which the expendi-	
Taupo to Runanga			237	ture was less than £50 on any one	
Tautau Stream Bridge			100	road	821
Te Kuiti to Mokau	• • •		1,818	MAA NAMANAN	
Thompson Track	• • • •		272	£39	,390
Tokaanu to Taupo		•••	222		
Tongaporutu to Maungaro	oa		202		

STATEMENT SHOWING THE EXPENDITURE (APPROXIMATE) IN EACH COUNTY OUT OF CONSOLIDATED FUND, MAINTENANCE OF ROADS, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1918.

County.			Amount xpended. £	County.				Amount kpended. £
Ashley		 	$2\overline{6}5$	Tauranga				$\tilde{248}$
Awakino		 	1,778	Tuapeka		***	• • • •	296
$\operatorname{Buller} \dots$		 	5,034	Waikato				$\overline{122}$
$\operatorname{Cheviot}$		 	1,091	Waikouaiti				500
Clifton		 	2,185	Waimarino				841
East Taupo		 	1,629	Waimea				296
Franklin		 • • •	250	Waipa				73
Grey		 	150	Wairoa				3,097
Inangahua		 	1,291	Waitaki		•••	,	50
Kaikoura		 	626	Waitomo				1,700
Kawhia		 	309	Wallace	• • •			216
Mackenzie		 	793	Westland				6,346
Marlborough		 	185	Whakatane				400
Masterton	• • •	 	105	Whangamomona		💉		1,174
Murchison		 	1,675	Whangarei		• • •		100
Ohura		 	2,107	Various works or	ı whic	ch the $expe$	ndi-	
Opotiki		 	464	ture was less	than a	£50 on any	one	
Patea		 	160	road				821
Piako		 	394					
Rotorua		 	2,419				£	39,390
Stratford		 	$200^{-1}$				_	

Public Works Office, Wellington, 4th June, 1918.

P. S. Waldie, Acting-Accountant.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (650 copies), £2.

By Authority: Marcus F. Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.—1918.

Price 3d.]